Table 2

Supreme Court, FY 2008
Appeals Filed and Disposed

Direct Appeals
- Civil
- Criminal
- Interlocutory
- Other

Transfers
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion

- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion
- Recommendations
- Certifications

Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases)

Total

Table 3

Supreme Court, FY 1999 Through FY 2008
Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed

Fiscal
Year
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Table 4
Supreme Court, FY 2008

Transfers by Court of Appeals District

Transfers by Order of Court Appeals
Prior to Opinion
Post Opinion

Recommendations

Certifications

Total

From
Western
District

2
1

0

T
0}
o

w
-

oo~

10

12

72

Death Penalty

W W N AW OO W 0 N

From
Eastern
District

4
6

0

0

10

Disposed

N
iy

~N = o

57

Revenue Laws

13

14
13

12

From
Southern
District

1
3

Total

10

17



Table 5
Supreme Court, FY 2008
Writs Filed and Disposed

Habeas Corpus
Prohibition
Mandamus
Certiorari

Quo Warranto
Other

Total

Table 6
Supreme Court, FY 1999 Through FY 2008
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal Habeas
Year Corpus Prohibition
1999 93 75
2000 88 62
2001 102 72
2002 69 86
2003 77 84
2004 70 72
2005 90 103
2006 94 119
2007 75 103
2008 80 89

Table 7

Supreme Court, FY 2008
Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

_Filed
Reinstatement 46
Discipline 63
Surrender 0
Removal/Discipline of Judges 0
Board of Law Examiners 0

Total 109

Disposed

47
65

Filed
80
89
51

228

Mandamus

48
37
38
37
37
42
58
41
70
51

Disposed
69
100
46

224

15
12
17

11

10
10

264
258
228



Table 8
Supreme Court, FY 2008
Applications to Transfer

Filed
Prior to Opinion
Western District 2
Eastern District 1
Southern District 0
Total 3
Post Opinion
Western District 138
Eastern District 175
Southern District 58
Total 371
Grand Total 374
Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer
By Opinion By Order
43 0

Table 9
Supreme Court, FY 2008
Motions and Opinions

Motions

Type of Motion Filed Ruled On
Rehearing 15 12
Other 721 624

Total 736 636

Opinions Issued

Signed Majority 76
Concurring 1
Concurring in Part/Dissenting in Part

Dissenting 11
Per Curiam Majority 11

Denied

QON

N

113
148
52
313

315

Other

One Signed Majority opinion disposed of three cases.

One Per Curiam Majority opinion disposed of two cases.

Granted

RO PFr O

23
18

47

48

Total
48



