Table 2Supreme Court, FY 2008Appeals Filed and Disposed

	Filed	Disposed
Direct Appeals		
- Civil	31	21
- Criminal	7	8
- Interlocutory	0	1
- Other	5	7
Transfers		
 By Order of Court of Appeals - Prior to Opinion 	7	3
- By Order of Court of Appeals - Post Opinion	10	13
- Recommendations	0	0
- Certifications	0	1
Petitions for Review (Revenue Cases)	12	3
Total	72	57

Table 3

Supreme Court, FY 1999 Through FY 2008 Death Penalty and Revenue Appeals Filed

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Death Penalty	Revenue Laws
1999	7	6
2000	8	13
2001	3	9
2002	5	14
2003	3	13
2004	4	7
2005	4	9
2006	2	7
2007	3	4
2008	3	12

Table 4Supreme Court, FY 2008Transfers by Court of Appeals District

T () O ((O))	From Western <u>District</u>	From Eastern <u>District</u>	From Southern <u>District</u>	<u>Total</u>
Transfers by Order of Court Appeals Prior to Opinion	2	4	1	7
Post Opinion	2	6	3	10
Post Opinion	I	0	5	10
Recommendations	0	0	0	0
Certifications	0	0	0	0
Total	3	10	4	17

Table 5 Supreme Court, FY 2008 Writs Filed and Disposed

	Filed	Disposed
Habeas Corpus	80	69
Prohibition	89	100
Mandamus	51	46
Certiorari	8	8
Quo Warranto	0	0
Other	0	1
Total	228	224

Table 6Supreme Court, FY 1999 Through FY 2008Writs Filed by Type of Writ

Fiscal <u>Year</u>	Habeas <u>Corpus</u>	Prohibition	Mandamus	Other	Total
1999	93	75	48	13	229
2000	88	62	37	7	194
2001	102	72	38	15	227
2002	69	86	37	12	204
2003	77	84	37	17	215
2004	70	72	42	8	192
2005	90	103	58	11	262
2006	94	119	41	10	264
2007	75	103	70	10	258
2008	80	89	51	8	228

Table 7Supreme Court, FY 2008Supervisory Matters Filed and Disposed

	Filed	Disposed
Reinstatement	46	47
Discipline	63	65
Surrender	0	1
Removal/Discipline of Judges	0	0
Board of Law Examiners	0	0
Total	109	113

Table 8Supreme Court, FY 2008Applications to Transfer

		Filed	Denied	Granted
Prior to Opinion				
Western District		2	2	0
Eastern District		1	0	1
Southern District	_	0	0	0
Total		3	2	1
Post Opinion				
Western District		138	113	23
Eastern District		175	148	18
Southern District	_	58	52	6
Total		371	313	47
Grand Total		374	315	48
Disposition of Granted Applications to Transfer				
	By Opinion	By Order	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u>
	43	0	5	48

Table 9Supreme Court, FY 2008Motions and Opinions

Motions Type of Motion	Filed	Ruled On
Rehearing Other	15 	12 624
Total	736	636

Opinions Issued

Signed Majority	76
Concurring	1
Concurring in Part/Dissenting in Part	6
Dissenting	11
Per Curiam Majority	11

One Signed Majority opinion disposed of three cases.

One Per Curiam Majority opinion disposed of two cases.